## PRIVATE PLAN CHANGE 20 TO THE WAIPĀ DISTRICT PLAN

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 20 OF THE FIRST SCHEDULE OF THE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

The Waipā District Council gives public notice that it has resolved that the following Plan Change to the Waipā District Plan, shall become operative on **01 July 2024.** 

Private Plan Change 20: Airport Northern Precinct Extension - amends the Waipā District Plan to rezone approximately 89ha of land to the northwest of the Airport from Rural to Airport Business Zone, and to also amend the provisions in the Airport Business Structure Plan (Appendix S10) and Airport Business Zone (section 10), including consequential amendments in sections 15 and 21.

The Environment Court Consent Order for PC20 can be viewed at any time on the Council website, <a href="www.waipadc.govt.nz/planchanges">www.waipadc.govt.nz/planchanges</a>. The Waipā eplan will be updated on 01 July 2024 to reflect the consent order.

Any person wishing to obtain further information about this plan change, may write to Waipā District Council, Private Bag 2402, Te Awamutu 3840, or send an email to districtplan@waipadc.govt.nz.

**Garry Dyet Chief Executive**For and on behalf of the Waipā District Council

Document Set ID: 11037000 Version: 9, Version Date: 14/06/2024